TOWN OF BENTON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a public hearing will be held by the Town of Benton on the _____ day of __February____, 2025, at 7:00 p.m., at the Benton Town Hall, 1000 Route 14A, Town of Benton, New York, regarding the adoption of a Local Law of the Town of Benton for the year 2025, entitled "A Local Law Amending the Town of Benton Employment Policy". This local law would amend provisions of the Town Employment Policy dealing with overtime, personal leave/sick time and vacation time.

Any person shall be entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law are available for review at the Town of Benton Town Hall, 1000 Route 14A, Town of Benton, New York.

This by Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Benton.

Bobbi Wolfe Benton Town Clerk, RMC